The European Champions - Pentathlon Dieter Haase

J. Domingo (ES) R. Ceulemans (BE) L. Dielis (BE) C. van der Smissen (NL)

~ o

D. Mdller (DE)

The European Champions - Triathlon

M. Zanetti (IT) F. Stenzel (AT)



The European Championships - Pentathlon

Results of the main tournaments
Matchpoints / Gamepoints, Points/Innings, General Average, Best Game

(Averages by coefficient or , Table Portugaise*)
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Valencia (ES) (23.-31.3.1954)

Joaquin Domingo (ES)
Joseph Vervest (BE)
René Vingerhoedt (BE)

Murcia (ES) (5.-11.4.1970)

Raymond Ceulemans (BE)
José Galvez (ES)
Dieter Muller (DE)

Amersfoort (NL) (8.-14.10.1971)

Ludo Dielis (BE)
Raymond Ceulemans (BE)
Hans Vultink (NL)

Deurne (BE) (20.-28.4.1973)

Raymond Ceulemans (BE)
Ludo Dielis (BE)
Dieter Muller (DE)

Krefeld (DE) (9.-13.3.1977)

Ludo Dielis (BE)
Dieter Muller (DE)
Raymond Ceulemans (BE)

Moyeuvre Grande (FR) (21.-28.1.1978)

Christ van der Smissen (NL)
Raymond Ceulemans (BE)
Ludo Dielis (BE)

Leuven (BE) (28.4.-5.5.1979)

Raymond Ceulemans (BE)
Christ van der Smissen (NL)
Ludo Dielis (BE)

42:18
39:21
37:23

37:3
20:20
18:22

44:18
43:17
36:24

84
76
55

13:1
11:3
10:4

14:0
10:4
10:4

8:4
10:2
9:3

Av
8:0
4:4
4:4

Av
12:0
10:2

6:6

Av
12:0
9:3
7:5

Av

47:25
44:28
47:23

Av

49:25
49:27
49:25

Av

54:16
47:23
42:28

Av. by coefficient

31,03 45,72
28,97 34,39
40,13 47,08

. by ,Table Portugaise*

196,42 363,25
75,09 143,21
54,22 76,05

. by ,Table Portugaise*

419,66 653,38
519,88 1161,49
194,84 360,69

. by ,Table Portugaise*

286,35 553,38
280,98 523,36
127,45 296,06

. by ,Table Portugaise*®

152,61 1038,36
106,79 270,42
164,11 371,44

. by ,Table Portugaise*

210,45 430,02
22546 374,51
200,29 454,83

. by ,Table Portugaise*

260,48 625,65
137,33 294,12
144,28 335,26



8) Heeswijk-Dinther (NL) (5.-9.3.1980) Av. by ,Table Portugaise*

1. Dieter Muller (DE)

2. Thomas Wildférster (DE)
3. Christ van der Smissen (NL)

7:3 33:17 114,60 179,73
6:4  26:24 100,48 128,08
8:2 32:20 127,66 198,65

The European Championships - Triathlon

Results of the main tournaments

Matchpoints, Gamepoints, Points/Innings, General Average, Best Game

(Averages by ,Table Portugaise®)

1) Klarenbeek (NL) (25.-27.4.1986) Av. by ,Table Portugaise*

1. Marco Zanetti (IT)
2. Peter Bracke (BE)
3. Franz Stenzel (AT)

1220 28:8 105,52 192,02
93 19117 8530 170,11
10:2 30:6 106,44 266,87

2) Bad Mondorf (LU) (12.-15.5.1988) Av. by ,Table Portugaise*

1. Franz Stenzel (AT) 10:2 2511 81,40 237,69
2. Philippe Deraes (BE) 6:6 20:16 81,66 237,69
3. Raimond Burgman (NL) 84 2115 77,20 201,66

No more European Championships after 1988.
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